
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY
 

AT LOUISVILLE
 

IN RE: YAMAHA MOTOR CORP. RHINO 

ATV PRODUCTS LIABILITY 
LITIGATION 

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO ALL 
ACTIONS 

MASTER FILE NO. 2009-md-2016 

MDLNo.2016 

JENNIFER B. COFFMAN, 
U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE 

ORDER APPOINTING 
PLAINTIFFS' DESIGNATED COUNSEL 

The Court, having considered the parties' submissions, supporting documentation, and 

argument, it is hereby ORDERED that: 

1. Appointment of Designated Counsel: The following are hereby appointed to serve as 

Plaintiffs' Designated Counsel in this litigation. 

a. Plaintiffs' Liaison Counsel: 

Jennifer A. Moore 
GROSSMAN & MOORE PLLC 
One Riverfront Plaza 
401 W. Main St., Ste. 1810 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
Telephone: (502) 657-7100 
Facsimile: (502) 657-7111 
jmoore@gminjurylaw.com 

b. Plaintiffs' Lead Counsel: 

Elizabeth J. Cabraser 
LIEFF, CABRASER, HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP 
ecabraser@lchb.com 
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250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor 275 Battery Street, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10013 San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (212) 355-9500 Telephone: (415) 956-1000 
Facsimile: (212) 355-9592 Facsimile: (415) 956-1008 

c. Plaintiffs' Executive Committee: 

In addition to Plaintiffs' Lead Counsel, the Plaintiffs' Executive 

Committee shall consist of: 

Anthony Klein Robert E. Ammons 
KLINE DENATALE GOLDNER THE AMMONS LAW FIRM 
COOPER ROSENLIEB & 3700 Montrose Blvd. 
KIMBALLLLP Houston, Texas 77006 
4550 California Ave., Second Fl. Telephone: (713) 523-1606 
Bakersfield, California 93309 Facsimile: (713) 523-4159 
Telephone: (661) 395-1000 rob@ammonslaw.com 
Facsimile: (661) 326-0148 
Tklein@kleinlaw.com 

Troy Rafferty Jason Shamblin 
LEVIN PAPANTONIO, P.A. CORY WATSON CROWDER & 
316 South Baylen St., Ste. 600 DEGARIS 
Pensacola, Florida 32502-5996 2131 Magnolia Ave. 
Telephone: (850) 435-7000 Birmingham, Alabama 35205 
Facsimile: (850) 497-7057 Telephone: (205) 328-2200 
TRafferty@levinlaw.com Facsimile: (205) 324-7896 

jshamblin@cwcd.com 
Sean Patrick Tracey 
THE TRACEY LAW FIRM 
440 Louisiana St., 16th Fl. 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone: (713) 495-2333 
Facsimile: (713) 495-2331 
stracey@traceylawfirm.com 

d. Plaintiffs Steering Committee: 

The Plaintiffs' Steering Committee shall consist of: 
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George Chandler 
Chandler Law Office PC 
100 E. Frank Avenue 
Lufkin, Texas 75902 
Tel: (936) 632-7778 
Fax: (936) 632-1304 
gchandler@chandlerlawoffices.com 

Nghana Lewis Gauff 
Becnel Law Firm, LLC 
PO DrawerH 
106 West Seventh Street 
Reserve, Louisiana 70084 
Tel: (985) 536-1186 
Fax: (985) 536-6445 
NLGlawfirm@bellsouth.net 

Steven P. Kramer 
LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN P. 
KRAMER 
4249 E. Sahuaro Drive 
Phoenix, Arizona 85028 
Telephone: (602) 368-9191 
Facsimile: (602) 680-5033 
spkramer@cox.net 

David W. Zoll 
ZOLL, KRANZ & BORGESS, LLC 
6620 West Central Ave. 
Toledo, Ohio 43617 
Telephone: (419) 841-9623 
Facsimile: (419) 841-9719 
david@toledolaw.com 

C. Andy Childers 
CHILDERS & SCHLUETER, L.L.P. 
260 Peachtree St., Ste. 1601 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Telephone: (404) 419-9500 
Facsimile: (404) 419-9501 
achilders@candsfirm.com 

Eric Hageman 
Pritzker Olsen, PA 
45 So. 7th Street, #2950 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1652 
Tel: (612) 338-0104 
Fax: (612) 338-0104 
eric@pritzkerlaw.com 

Jerry M. Miniard 
MINIARD AND ASSOCIATES 
6614 Dixie Highway 
Florence, Kentucky 41042 
Telephone: (859) 525-1900 
Facsimile: (859) 525-1433 
jrniniard@insightbb.com 

A further delineation of the roles and responsibilities of Designated Counsel will be the subject 

of a subsequent Order. I' (" 
Entered this the Lday of ~,2009. 
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